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THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT GREENSBORO 
UNDERGRADUATE CURRICULUM COMMITTEE 

AGENDA  
December 5, 2025 • 2:00 – 4:00 PM 

2711 MHRA 
 
Members of the Undergraduate Curriculum Committee: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Ex Officio & Non-Voting: 

Jodi Pettazzoni Vice Provost for Academic Programming and Accreditation 
Lisa Henline University Registrar’s Office 
Heather Searcy University Advising Council 

 
 
 
AGENDA ITEMS: 
 

I. Approval of November 21, 2025, meeting minutes.  
 

II. Old Business  
00. Program: International Business Studies, B.S. (key 410) 
 Request: Revise Overall requirements (GPA); Add online delivery; revise program 

requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
Rejected (11/21/25) Removing language requirement seems counterintuitive for an international 
program; rationale should address the curricular nature revision. Response received from Bryan 
School. 
 
 

III. New Business:  
 

Close Reader Assignments: 
Group 1 (Aaron, Patrick, Tad): Agenda items 1-37 
Group 2 (Chris, Brent, Lindsay): Agenda items 38-74 
Group 3 (Anatoly, Scott, Sam): Agenda items 75-110 
 
 
 
 
 

Sara MacSween, Chair Scott Howerton 
Lindsay Arthur Anatoly Miroshnichenko 
Chris Cassidy Tad Skotnicki 
Patrick Giamario Aaron Terranova 
Sam Harlow Brent Wolfe 
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School of Nursing 
 

01. Course: NUR 304 Professional Identity and Professionalism in Nursing 
 Request: Update prerequisites 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
02. Course: NUR 307 Assessment and Skill Development I 
 Request: Revise credits (4:1:9 to 4:2:6), update prerequisites 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
03. Course: NUR 308 Pathophysiology in Acute and Chronic Conditions 
 Request: Update prerequisites 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
04. Course: NUR 311 Pharmacological Interventions 
 Request: Increase credits (3:3 to 4:4) 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
05. Course: NUR 313 Person-Centered Care of Adults I 
 Request: Revise credits (4:4 to 6:4:6), revise schedule type, remove corequisite; update 

grading language 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
06. Course: NUR 321 Person-Centered Care of Adults II 
 Request: Revise credits (3:3 to 6:4:6), revise schedule type, remove pre/corequisite; update 

grading language 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
07. Course: NUR 322 Population and Community Health Principles 
 Request: Revise credits (3:3 to 4:3:3), revise schedule type, revise prerequisites, remove 

corequisites, update SLOs; update grading language 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
08. Course: NUR 402 Reproductive Health 
 Request: Revise credits (3:3 to 4:3:3), revise schedule type, remove corequisites, update 

SLOs; update grading language 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
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09. Course: NUR 403 Pediatric Care and Family Dynamics 
 Request: Revise credits (3:3 to 4:3:3), revise schedule type, remove corequisites; update 

grading language 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
10. Course: NUR 404 Psychiatric and Mental Health Nursing 
 Request: Revise credits (3:3 to 4:3:3), revise schedule type, remove corequisites, update SLO; 

update grading language 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
11. Course: NUR 408 Evidence and Research in Nursing Practice 
 Request: Update prerequisites 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
12. Course: NUR 409 Leadership Development and Systems-Based Practice 
 Request: Update prerequisites 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
13. Course: NUR 413 Immersive Clinical Practicum 
 Request: Revise credits (5:0:15 to 4:0:12), revise prerequisites 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
14. Course: NUR 421 Person-Centered Care of Adults III 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
15. Program: Nursing, B.S.N. (key 210) 
 Request: Update admissions requirements and revise program requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
16. Program: B.S.N. as a Second Degree Option (key 667) 
 Request: Revise program requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
17. Program: Disciplinary Honors in Nursing (key 708) 
 Request: Revise program requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
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18. Program: Accelerated B.S.N. to M.S.N. Nursing (key 860) 
 Request: Discontinue AMP 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
 
College of Visual and Performing Arts 
 
School of Art 

19. Course: ARH 344 Art and Material Culture of the American South 
 Request: New Course  
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
20. Course: ART 343 Methods in Virtual Reality 
 Request: New Course  
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
21. Course: ART 345 Interactivity I 
 Request: Revise course description. Update CIM with SLOs and course information  
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
22. Course: ART 443 Interactivity II 
 Request: Revise course description. Update CIM with SLOs and course information  
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
23. Program: Interdisciplinary Art Social Practice Undergraduate Minor (key 243) 
 Request: Revise program requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
24. Program: Arts Administration Undergraduate Minor (key 263) 
 Request: Revise program requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
 
School of Dance 

25. Course: DCE 360 Dance Production 
 Request: Change schedule type and credit structure; revise course description and 

prerequisites (registration restrictions) 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
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26. Course: DCE 370 Dance Production Practicum 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
27. Course: DCE 430 Advanced Body Theories and Practices in Dance 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
28. Course: DCE 450 Dance Production Design 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
29. Course: DCE 469 Laban Bartenieff Movement Analysis 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
30. Program: Dance, B.A. Dance Studies Concentration (key 97) 
 Request: Revise program requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
31. Program: Dance, B.A. Dance Studies with K-12 Teaching Licensure Concentration (key 98) 
 Request: Revise program requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
32. Program: Dance, B.A. Wellness, Somatics, and Movement Analysis Concentration (key 1005) 
 Request: New Concentration 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
33. Program: Dance, B.F.A. Dance (Choreography and Performance) Concentration (key 241) 
 Request: Revise program requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
34. Program: Dance, B.F.A. Dance (Choreography and Performance) with K12 Teaching Licensure  

Concentration (key 242) 
 Request: Revise program requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
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School of Music 
35. Course: MUP 302 Keyboard Harmony I 
 Request: Revise title (Keyboard Harmony) and credits (1:0:2 to 2:1:2), revise course 

description and prerequisites; update SLOs and course information 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
36. Course: MUP 361 Popular Music Performance 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
37. Course: MUP 398 Popular Music Performance 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
38. Course: MUP 429 Advanced Choral Conducting 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
39. Course: MUP 492 Capstone Project 
 Request: Change schedule type, add repeat for credit, revise prerequisites; update SLOs and 

course information 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
40. Program: Music, B.A. (key 422) 
 Request: Add GPA requirement 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
41. Program: Music Education K-12 Licensure, B.M. (key 244) 
 Request: Revise program requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
42. Program: Music Education K-12 Licensure, B.M. Instrumental/General Music Education 

Concentration (key 262) 
 Request: Revise program requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
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43. Program: Music Education K-12 Licensure, B.M. Instrumental/General Jazz Music Education 
Concentration (key 790) 

 Request: Revise program requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
44. Program: Music Education K-12 Licensure, B.M., Popular Music and Technology 

Concentration (key 931) 
 Request: Revise concentration title (Music Education K-12 Licensure, B.M., Popular Music 

Concentration) and program requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
45. Program: Performance, B.M. Popular Music and Technology Concentration (key 774) 
 Request: Revise program requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
 
 
School of Theatre 

46. Course: THR 175 Climate Change, Creativity, and Performance 
 Request: Revise title (Warming Up: Creativity and Storytelling for a Changing World), course 

description, SLOs and course information 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
47. Course: THR 203 Theatre, Storytelling & Media 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
48. Course: THR 375 Theatrical Sound Design and Technology 
 Request: Revise title (Sound Design) 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
49. Course: THR 395 Special Problems 
 Request: Revise title (Independent Study), credit structure (1-3:1-3 to 1-3:0:3-9), repeat for 

credit, course description, prerequisites, SLOs 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
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50. Course: THR 476 Advanced Stage Management 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
51. Course: THR 496 Advanced Theatre Practice-Running Crew 
 Request: Revise title (Advanced Theatre Practice-Stage Crew), repeat for credit, description, 

prerequisites, SLOs 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
52. Program: Drama, B.F.A. Design and Technical Production Concentration (key 255) 
 Request: Revise program requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
53. Program: Technical Theatre Undergraduate Minor (key 165) 
 Request: Revise program requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
 
 
College of Arts & Sciences 
 
 
African American and African Diaspora Studies 

54. Course: ADS 240 Black Foodways and Cultures 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
 
Communication Studies 

55. Course: CST 320 Digital Content Creation 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
56. Course: CST 430 Internet and Society 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
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Computer Science 
57. Course: CSC 129 Exploring Artificial Intelligence: Concepts and Practices 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
 
Geography, Environment, and Sustainability 

58. Course: GES 322 Research Methods in Geography, Environment, and Sustainability 
 Request: Change course number (GES 322 to GES 222), revise title (Research Methods & Data 

Analysis), revise SLOs 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
59. Course: GES 304 Sustainable Transport and Mobility 
 Request: Revise title (Sustainable Transport, Mobility and Wellbeing), description, update 

SLOs 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
60. Course: GES 333 Geography of Europe 
 Request: Revise title (Topics in Regional Geography), add repeat for credit, revise 

description, update SLOs 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
 
Languages, Literatures, and Cultures 

61. Program: Japanese Undergraduate Minor (key 980) 
 Request: New Minor 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
62. Program: Disciplinary Honors in Applied Language Spanish K-12 Teaching Licensure Program 

(key 985) 
 Request: New Honors Program 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
63. Program: Disciplinary Honors in Applied Languages: French K-12 Teaching Licensure 

Program (key 1004) 
 Request: New Honors Program 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
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Liberal and Professional Studies 
64. Course: VES 302 Writing for Games 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
65. Course: VES 403 Advanced Game Studies: History and Theory 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
66. Program: Liberal and Interdisciplinary Studies, B.A. Videogaming and Esports Studies 

Concentration (key 963) 
 Request: Revise Program Requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
67. Program: Videogaming and Esports Studies Undergraduate Minor (key 821) 
 Request: Revise Program Requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
 
 
Media Studies 

68. Course: MST 314 Emerging Technologies 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
69. Course: MST 321 Topics in Film and Pop Culture 
 Request: Revise title (Topics in Media) and prerequisite 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
70. Course: MST 327 Non-Western Film: Asian 
 Request: Revise title (Topics in Non-Western Media), description, increase repeat for credit, 

add prerequisites. 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
71. Course: MST 378 Virtual Production 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
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72. Course: MST 404 Emerging Technologies Studio 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
73. Course: MST 453 Advanced Media Writing 
 Request: Revise title (Topics in Media Writing), update prerequisites  
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
74. Course: MST 460 Seminar in Media Studies 
 Request: New Course  
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
75. Course: MST 465 Unreal Engine for Filmmaking 
 Request: New Course  
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
76. Course: MST 478 Virtual Production II 
 Request: New Course  
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
77. Course: MST 484 Professional Practice 
 Request: New Course  
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
78. Course: MST 489 Media Thesis Production 
 Request: New Course  
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
79. Program: Media Studies, B.A. (key 43) 
 Request: Revise GPA requirement and program requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
80. Program: Media Studies Undergraduate Minor (key 131) 
 Request: Revise GPA requirement and program requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
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Sociology, Criminology, and Justice Studies 
81. Program: Sociology, B.A. Social Studies High School Teaching Licensure Concentration (key 

62) 
 Request: Discontinue concentration 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2025 
 

 
 
 
Bryan School of Business and Economics 
 
Accounting and Finance 

82. Program: Accounting, B.S. (key 406) 
 Request: Update Overall requirements; revise program requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
 
Information Systems and Supply Chain Management 

83. Course: ISM 218 Database Systems 
 Request: Revise title (Database Management and Cloud Systems) and description; update 

texts, topics, and SLOs 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
   

 
 
Management 

84. Program: Business Administration, B.S., AI Applications in Business Concentration (key 1006) 
 Request: New Concentration 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
 
Marketing, Entrepreneurship, and Hospitality and Tourism 

85. Course: HTM 103 Introduction to Esports Management 
 Request: Revise course description 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
86. Course: HTM 332 Sustainable Destination and Experience Management 
 Request: Revise course description, update SLOs, and course information 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
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87. Course: HTM 433 Event, meeting and Esports Tourism 
 Request: Revise title (Event Management and Design) course description, update SLOs and 

course information 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
88. Program: Professional Selling Undergraduate Minor (key 145) 
 Request: Discontinue Minor 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
 
 
School of Education 
 
Specialized Education Services 

89. Program: Special Education: General Curriculum, B.S. (key 75) 
 Request: Change admission requirements; add online delivery, update program 

requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
 
 
School of Health and Human Sciences 
 
HHS Dean’s Office 

90.  Course: HHS 205 Foundations of Student Leadership in HHS 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
91. Course: HHS 340 Seminar in Interprofessional Education and Practice 
 Request: Add registration restriction 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
92. Course: HHS 460 Project Management and Leadership in Healthcare 
 Request: Remove prerequisites, add registration restriction 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
93. Course: HHS 490 Human Health Sciences Professional and Career Development 
 Request: Remove prerequisites, add registration restriction 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
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94. Course: HHS 495 Human Health Sciences Capstone 
 Request: Remove prerequisites, add registration restrictions, change grading method 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
  

 
 
Kinesiology 

95. Course: KIN 287 Coaching in Community-Based Sport Programs 
 Request: Revise title (Psychosocial Aspects of Community-Based Sport Coaching), schedule 

type, credit structure, update SLOs 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
 
Nutrition 

96. Program: Nutrition, B.S. Human Nutrition and Dietetics Concentration (key 89) 
 Request: Revise program requirements 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
 
Peace and Conflict Studies 

97.  Course: PCS 404 Organizational Conflict: Diagnostic and Intervention Tools 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
98.  Course: PCS 408 Topics in Peace and Conflict Studies 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
99.  Course: PCS 410 Transitional Justice 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
100. Course: PCS 414 War and Peace in the Modern World 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
101. Course: PCS 427 Seminar in Contemporary Issues in Peace and Conflict Studies 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
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102. Course: PCS 431 Crisis Management: Response and Resolution 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
103. Course: PCS 465 Religion: Conflict and Confrontation 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
104. Course: PCS 476 Peace Development and Community Building 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
105. Course: PCS 477 International Human Rights Advocacy 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
106. Course: PCS 485 Resolving Conflict in Health Care Systems: Achieving Peace through 

Health 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
 
 
 
Social Work 

107. Course: SWK 422 Comparative Study of Cross-Cultural Social Work Practice 
 Request: Revise prerequisites and registration restrictions 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
108. Course: SWK 427 Human Services for Immigrants and Refugees 
 Request: Revise prerequisites and registration restrictions 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
109. Course: SWK 455 Substance Use and Social Work Practice 
 Request: Revise prerequisites and registration restrictions 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
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110. Course: SWK 482 School Social Work 
 Request: Revise prerequisites and registration restrictions 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
   

 
 
 
New Items: 
 
College of Arts and Sciences 
 
Dean’s Office 

111. Course: HMS 101 Introduction to Health, Medicine, and Society 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
112. Course: HMS 410 Capstone Seminar for Health, Medicine, and Society 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
113. Course: HMS 433 Research Experience in Health, Medicine, and Society 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
114. Course: HMS 472 Internship in Health, Medicine, and Society 
 Request: New Course 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
115. Program: Health, Medicine, and Society, B.A. (key 989) 
 Request: New Major 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



17 | P a g e  
 

Old Business II 
 

116. Course: BUS 328 Organizational Leadership 
 Request: Update SLOs 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
(11/21/25) Tabled - Additional rationale needed to explain how AI is specifically being integrated into 
the course, revise SLOs 8 and 9. Response received, and proposal updated. 
 

 
117. Course: MGT 314 Industrial and Organizational Psychology 
 Request: Update SLOs and prerequisites 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
(11/21/25) Tabled - Additional rationale needed to explain how AI is specifically being integrated into 
the course, revise SLOs . Response received, and proposal updated. 
 

 
118. Course: MGT 400 Cybersecurity Management 
 Request: Update SLOs 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
(11/21/25) Tabled - Additional rationale needed to explain how AI is specifically being integrated into 
the course, revise SLOs. Response received, and proposal updated. 
 

 
119. Course: MGT 403 Decision Making in Organizations 
 Request: Update SLOs 
 Eff. Term: Fall 2026 
(11/21/25) Tabled - Additional rationale needed to explain how AI is specifically being integrated into 
the course. Response received, and proposal updated. 
 

 


